

S U P R E M E                      C O U R T   O F       I N D I A  
R E C O R D   O F   P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).29939-29940/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 31/01/2008 in APOT No. 388/2006 & APOT No. 408/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

GLAXOSMITHCLINE CONSUMER HEALTH CARE LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HEINZ INDIA PVT.LTD. & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/10/2009  
today.

These Petitions were called on for hearing

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shipra Ghose,Adv.  
Mr. Nandan Das Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Dr. Sushil Balwada,Adv.  
Mr. E.C. Agrawala ,Adv  
Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Service of notice is complete on all the respondents in all the matters.

Respondent No.2 in SLP(C) No. 29939/2008 has appeared and filed Vakalatnama. Respondent No.3 in SLP(C) No. 29940/2008 and Respondent No.5 in both the SLPs have not appeared. Respondent No.1 has filed Counter Affidavit in the matter so far.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar

\*MG